Q6M-DC+CAP  LED POWER SUPPLY 60W–100W
© 2020 Q-Tran Inc. All rights reserved | 155 Hill St. Milford, CT 06460 | 203-367-8777 | sales@q-tran.com | www.q-tran.com� Specification subject to change. Rev-12-23-20
COMPLIANT
Part Number Builder
The Q6M-DC CAP is a UL listed rectified power supply, converting
from AC to DC. It includes a robust rectifier and three tap selections;
it is capable of handing up to 60 watts for 12VDC and 100 watts at
24VDC. It guarantees no ripple or flicker out because of a built in
capacitor, which eliminates any ripple. This is the best way to power
and dim LED fixtures.
Technical Information
Mounting
•	6 plane surface mount
•	Rod suspension (Two -1/4" threaded rods)
Q6M
Product No.
1
2
Brk. Amp2
2.5
4
5
CK-S
Choke Options4
CP
N/A
Color3
WH (Standard)
BK
Sec. V
12VDC
24VDC
Size1
60DC+CAP
100DC+CAP
Prim. V
120 (60Hz)
277 (60Hz)
1 Size
Size
Max Load
(Watts)
Fixture Load
Volts
(12VDC/24VDC)
Max Prim Amps
@ 120V
Max Prim Amps
@ 277V
60DC 60W 12VDC 0.90 A 0.40 A
60DC 60W 24VDC 0.90 A 0.40 A
100DC 100W 24VDC 1.4A 0.55 A
2 Secondary Breaker Amperage
Amps
Max 12V
Load
Max 24V
Load
2.5 30W 60W
4 48W 96W
5 60W 120W
3 Color
WH	 White (Standard)
BK	 Black Powder Coat Finish
4 Options
CP	 Cord & Plug
Choke
CK-S	50W-100W
     1                2                 3              4                 5                 6
 W